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ﬁ\'ﬁ‘mjﬁ»"gx Oregon Water Resources Department C ertiﬁc ate Of Water Right
' /{ Pz &g}\ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
AN )ri Salem Oregon 97301-1266

B o Ownership Update

www, wrd.state.or.us

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit or water right
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS
537.130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate of water right stays with the
tand. In order to keep track of water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the
Department. If for multiple rights, a separate form for each right will be required.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already
exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue.

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or
call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type or print legibly when filling in the following information. Use additional paper if necessary.

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION

RECEIVED BY OWHI

Applicant(s):
First Last P : )

' AIG O 4 7016

Mailing Address: AUG 64 200

SALENM, OFH
City Stale Zip
Phone:
Home Work Other
PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION
Applicant(s): Loren Landau

First Last

Mailing Address: 18150 SW Boones Ferry Rd.

Portland Oregon 97224
City State Zip
Fhone: 503-546-7662 503-312-5015
Home Work Other

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (attach additional pages if necessary):

County: Tefferson Township: 135 Range: 98 Section; 19

Tax Lot Number(s): 1300 and 1311

Street address of water right property: 25615 Cold Springs Resort Lane

Water Right Information (aftach copy owter right permit or certificate & final proof map):
< R OfE |
Application #: 11136 Permit #: 772t Certificate or Page #: 7812

Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? (~ Yes ( No

o
Name of individudl con p’létin%o{u/ Loren Landau Phone: 5035467662
Signature: ,@ LA o V//z Date: “7/./2 5'//%5

L

Please be sure to attach a copy of your property deed or legal description of the property.

Rev. September 2003 Ownership Update WTR



Permll—C-8170-900=6-27 _ |

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JEFFERS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
Thigigto Cevtify, mher  wo-r. OB

Camp Sherres , Staic of Oregon , hus made proof
to the satisfaetion of ths STATE BNGINEER of Ovegon, of @ right to the uss of the waters of
Madsen Spr

¢ Yetoling River . o
%1bé§€l¥£fm Tomestic for the purpose of
under Pernit No, 7781 of the State Engincer, and that saild right to the use of said waters

has been perfocted it accordance with the Lows of Ovegun; that the prioyity ~f the vight hereby
confivmed dates frone potober 13, 19265

thet the amount of water to which suel vight is entitied und hereby confivmed, for the purposes

oresaid, 1s lmited 1o an wnalt acbually benefletelly wsed for said pirposes, and shall ot exece d
gorestiied® 2064 por seconds y beneflcielly ! 2y a _

The point of divernion is located in lhe SEAEGR of Seetion 10 | Township 18§ Range 9F , W. M.
The wse hereunder for drrigation shell conform to such rensonable rolation system us may he
ardered by the proper stule of ficer.

Phe amount of waler used for trrigution, toyether with the amount seeuved wnder ahl ather
right existing Jor the same Tands, shall be limited 1o one-eiyhtieth of oug cithic foot ner scomid per
ucre, or its equivalent in cuse of rotation.

A deseription of the lunds irvigated under the wight hereby conf irmed, and Lo which steh
»ight is upprytentnt (if for irvigation or eny ather purpose), iy a8 folloivs! B.goven in the
SBiNEE axd 2 acres in %he ygEEk, Section 10, Township 13 South, Bange 9 Eapk of
4he Willamette Meridisn In J efferoon Connty, Oregon. '

i A SRS Ea L N
UG G4 i
esLEN, O

The right to the use of the waler for uny Jurpose ig restricted to Lhe lands or place of use
herein described. .

After the expiration of fifty years from the date of this certifioute or on the expirvation of
uny fedeval power leense issued in connestion with this right, and after not less than two years
nolice in writing to the holder hereof, the State of Oregon, or 61y municipality thereof, shall have
the right to tale over the doms, plants and obher structures aud ull wp purienances thereto which hove
been constructed for the purpose of devobing o beneficial use the water rights specified herein, upon
eondition that before taking possession the Stots or snunicipality shall pay not to exceed the fair
walue of the property so taken, plus such reasonable demages, tf eny, to veluable, serviceable and
dependable property of the holder of this certificate, not loken over, us may be caused by the
scverance therefrom of the propoerly telen @n acoordence with the provisions of sechion 5788,
Oregen Laws.

WITNESS the signoiure of the Stute Engineer,
affized this - 2Bth day

/
of Kovenber 188

State Engineer.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificaies, Voluie 8 , page? 812 .
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File No.: 87620AM
Page 6

EXHIBIT “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL L

Beginning at a point on the North-South center line of Section 10 in Township 13 South, Range 9 East of the
Willamette Meridian, Jefferson County, Oregon; 30.24 feet South 00° 08' 08" Hast of the Northeast comer of the
South half of the South half of the Southeast one quarter of the Northwest one quarter of said Section 10; and run
thence South 00° 08' 08" East along said North-South center linc 317,16 fect to a point; thence South 53° 36' 36"
West 156.20 feet to a point; thence South 00° 00' 30" East 70.00 feet to a point; thence South 88° 47' 07" West
619.24 feet to a point; thence North 04° 37' 27" East 83.75 feet to a point; thence North 24° 20' 27" East 92,33
feet to a point; thence North 01° 33° 00" West 83.38 feet to a point; thence South 88° 47° 07" West 628.82 feet to
a point on the West line of said Southeast one quarter of the Northwest one quatter said point being 59.86 feet
North 00° 10' 33" West of the Southwest comer thereof; thence North 00° 10' 33" West 30.00 feet to a point;
thence Notth 88° 47' 07" East 874.01 feet to a point; thence North 26,91 feet to a point; thence North 89° 22 41"
East 366.10 feet to a point; thence North 08° 27' 50" West 100.40 feet to a point; thence North 53° 55' 40" East
130.13 feet to the Point of Beginning.

PARCEL II:

Beginning at a point on the North line of the South half of the South half of the Southeast one quarter of the
Northwest one quarter of Section 10, in Township 13 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Jefferson
County, Oregon; 456.87 feet South 89° 22' 41" West of the Northwest comer thereof} and run thence South 00°37'
19" East 40,00 feet to a point; thence South 192,09 feet to a point; thence South 88° 47' 07" West 374.01 feetfo a
point; thence North 00° 09' 37" West 235.96 feet to a point on the said North line of the South half of the South
half: thence North 89° 22' 41" East 374.17 feet to the Point of Beginning,
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Sisters Ranger District

iy - dnited States Forest Post Office Box 249
%%é}?} Department of Service Sisters, OR 97759
Soes/ Agricutture ? WATE
WATER RESOURCES DI
SALER, GR |
2720 Special Uses bae:  July 28, 1983 FEON

Reply 1ot
2540 Water Uses

subect: | Nater Rights-State files 63755. 11136 R E c E' V
Recreation Residence H-6 ED
FEB13
o Wayne J. Overcash 1984

Senior Water Rights Examiner WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Water Resources Department . SALEM, OREGON -
555 13th Street NE

Salem,OR 97310

Enclosed is the gigned and notarized affidavit regarding the cancellation of a
water right involving Harold D. and Cecil O. Fakin.

We are concerned that this cancellation will not deprive any current irrigation
user of Madsen Spring. The note on the Certificate that thirteen families were
using the water should be checked to make sure that Harold and Cecil Eakin are
the only current users oT potential users.

Thank You.

Wb

JEFFREY D. BLACKWOOD
District Ranger

Enclosures
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1vss REGEIVED

WATER RESOURCES DEPL

AFFIDAVIT
APR

SALEM, OREGON FEB 131984
STATE OF OREGON ; \WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
54Se SALEM. OREGON
County of Jelfecsene ‘ ) A ‘
[ Jdedfeen DL Rladkueed _, acting on behali of the United
\

States Government - Agriculture Department of Forest Service, being first duly sworn,
depose and say that the United States Government - Agriculture Department of Forest
Service is the owner of a water right and the land to which it is appurtenant, which is for
the use of not to exceed 0.5 cubic foot of water per second from Madsen Spring for
domestic use and irrigation of 3.0 acres in the SW 1/4# NE /4 and 2.0 acres in the NW 1/4
NE 1/4 of Section 10, Township 13, South, Range 9 East, of the Willamette Meridian; with
a date of priority of October 13, 1926, as described by the certificate recorded at
page 7812, Volume &, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that the United States
Government - Agriculture Department of Forest Service has abandoned any and al!
interest in and to that portion of said water right which provided for irrigation of lands
within Lot 6 of Tract "H" Camp Sherman Summer Home Site Group and request said

portion be canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand this [ day

of TFelbruans , 198%.
] . .
%O/s/w?l%h

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /O 4 day of %&/;/zégéz/f{%.ﬁ L, 1981
S

-

L y
Totary Public for Oregon

o My Commission Expires: j/}/f X



wriies  REGEIVED

WATER RESCGURCES DEPT. FEBZ2 9 19R4

AFFIDAY [ SRLEM, GREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

STATE OF OREGON g

County of Jefferson )

1 -.-\_}QLVC b @(&CE—LUQOQ\ , acting on behalf of the United

States Government - Agriculture Department of Forest Service, being first duly sworn,

depose and say that the United States Government'— Agriculture Department of Foresti
Service is the owner of a water right and the land to which it is appurtenant, which
is for the use of not to exceed 0.5 cubic foot of water per cecond from Madsen Spring
for domestic use and irrigation of 3.0 acres in the SW% NEX and 2.0 acres in the NW
NEY% of Section 10, Township 13, South, Range 9 East, of the Willamette Meridian; with
a date of priority of October 13, 1926, as described by the certificate recorded at
page 7812, Volume 8, State Record of Water Rights Certificates; that the United
States Government - Agriculture Department of Forest Service has abandoned any and
all interest in and to that portion of said water right which provided for irrigation

of lands within Lot 8 of Tract niv Camp Sherman Summer Home Site Group and request

said portion be canceled.

. I
[N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herunto set my hand this 2/ day
of Febhawn , 1983.
QA
Sdbscribed and sworn to before me this w? f7 day of hyg/gafi;?ggzgziifyfw };%%;{ﬁ

Nétary Pub%1c for- 0?egon bﬁ;,/

My Commission Expires: e
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3/31/77

A1 am H

RE

MAR 2 5 1997

Bryant Lovlien

Neil R. Bryant ] aI'VlS WETER RESOURCES BWRT cray

Robert 5, Lovlien ' SALEM, FIRMEGEN  Retired (1948 1990
Lyl'l.rl F j&rvis A PROF]:S‘,T[O\IAL COTMPORATION r"\dIEy D Fancher

John A, Berge ATTORNEYS AT LAW Retired (1957 - 19913
Sharon R, Smith William M. Holmes
Lisa N. Bertalan 40 N.W. Greenwood & P.O.Box 1151 & Bend, Oregon 977091151 Of Counsel to the Firm
John . Sorlie (541) 382-4331 w Fax (541} 389-3386 taut retired fram the
Mark G, Reinecke E-mail: bli@emnnat ~~ private practice of las

Metlissa P, Lande

k/ :17‘(/\’9& (wf
/’/}/\{ .f‘ > ) v/"lj”‘

March 21, 1997 A (M e P P,,oﬂ - m”
: }/\5 o . b! ﬂ/:!/"" ]/L/\Dﬁ

Geoffrey M. Huntington 5 ’ W < Y e >m/'_l/ ’m
Deputy Director [. ¥ W,,];./ Lt r.,)'
Oregon Water Resources Department A {’4 -l E/)L)ﬂ%: ll tﬂ‘ st "eg -
Commerce Building ﬂ L Ti(,,}f '
158 12th Street NE e /a, 2%
Salem, OR 97310-0210 '_ yay

AT -

Re: Certificate of Water Right
Dear Geoff:

Our office represents the Metolius River Resort in the above matter. They use water pursuant to
this water right. Certificate of Water Right 7812 was granted to W.F. Jackson under permit 7721
(with a priority date of October 13, 1926) as recorded at Page 7812, Volume 8, State Record of
Water Right Certificate. We need to find out what this water right encompasses.

Please either call or write to me at my Senate office regarding with this matter. Thank you for
your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, . j’ljg v,
M Kgfi }/ﬁ{f’{ , L

4 /%/% ' )ﬂf@ Sk
NEIL R. BRYANT :

NRB/her
ce: Robert S. Lovlien - ’

: foreES
PADATARSL\CLIENTSW.OWMETOLIUS. 028 £
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WATER

RESOURCES

September 2, 1992 DEPARTMENT

Mr. Max Barzee
P.0O. Box 82007
Portland, OR 97282

Dear Mr. Barzee:

This follows our recent meetings regarding your concerns about
illegal water use in the Camp Sherman area. Specifically, you
allege that there are illegal uses and places of use under
certificate 7812. This certificate authorizes use from Madsen
Springs for irrigation and domestic purposes.

With the passage of so many years since the original certificate
was issued, it has become increasingly difficult to identify the
legal users as land partitions and use changes have occurred. To
that end, your homeowners! association members appear to be of
mixed opinion regarding whether enforcement should occur, and if
so, how and agalnst whom. Your homeowners' assocliation president
chapin Clark advises me that the association is attempting to
negotiate an agreement with the various parties to clear up the
water right record, obtain system improvements and other benefits.
Some members are concerned that regulation by the Water Resources
Department may damage these negotiations.

Notwithstanding those concerns, we discussed two avenues by which
the Department may regulate illegal use in this situation:

1. Pursuant to ORS 540.045(1)(a), the Watermaster or assistant
may adjust the diversion from Madsen Springs in accordance
with the "...existing water rights of record in the Water

Resources Department."

This likely would involve first a determination of diversion
rate, then a valve adjustment to make sure the diversion did
not exceed the maximum amount allowed in the right. Then, the
Watermaster would check for illegal uses and, if warranted,
further reduce the diversion rate at the source.

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
{503} 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Max Barzee
Page 2

2. pursuant to ORS 540.045(1) {b), the Watermaster or agsistant
may continue regulation "...among the various users under any
partnership ditch, pipeline...in accordance with the users'
existing water rights of record..." provided that one or more
users make such request pursugnt to ORS 540.100 or 540.120 and
provided that advance payment has been provided pursuant to
ORS 540.130.

Unless and until we receive a request satisfying the criteria in
alternative 2, above, we do not intend to distribute water among
the various users connected to your pipeline. However, if you wish
to file your complaint with the Watermaster in Bend, the Department
will conduct an investigation and regulate at the source (Madsen
springs) according to alternative 1 if the facts so warrant.

Sincerely,

JZi_,<€/62 —

John E. Borden
Deputy Director

cc: Chapin clark, Homeowners' Association President
cc: Bob Main, South Central Region Manager

bl:mb



Water Resources Department

MiLL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

June 13, 1985

Deschutes National Forest
Sisters Ranger District
PO Box 249

Sisters, OR 97759

ATTN: MWarren Seaward, District Ranger
Dear Mr. Seaward:
REFERENCE: File 11136

1 have recently been processing a group of the water permits for
domestic use and lawn irrigation at the Camp Sherman Summer Home
sites.

There exists a water right of record under Permit 7721, Certificate
7812, in the name of W.F. Jackson, which describes a right to the
use of up to 0.5 cubic foot per second of water from Madsen Spring
under a priority date of October 13, 1926, for domestic use of 13

- families and irrigation of 5.0 acres. Proof was taken prior to

the time of final proof surveys, so the map showing the place of
use (copy enclosed) is less than adequate for determining the
location of the right in respect to the current subdivisions.

Before we can issue certificates under the permits from the
Metolius River in this area (Tracts H and I), we would appreciate
your help in investigating and locating the current users, if any,
of Madsen Spring. We would then know the portions of the right
under Certificate 7812 which should be cancelled, or if any of the
right remains valid. The certificates could bhen be issued under
the permits from the river without any cloud of conflict with
existing rights.

We do have two affidavits signed by Jeffrey D. Blackwood, former
District Ranger, requesting the cancellation of any right for irri-
gation from Madsen Spring on Lot 6, Tract H and on Lot 8, Tract I.
1t would seem preferabie to complete the investigation and survey,
and then be able to cancel the remaining invalid portions of the
right with a single affidavit, without any of the concerns Mr.
Blackwood expressed for depriving "any current irrigation user
of Madsen Spring".



Warren Seaward
June 13, 1985
Page two

Leslie O1son, our field examiner in Bend, would be able to conduct
the location survey of any current users that are determined from
your investigation. She can be reached at the Watermaster's O0ffice
in Bend at 1507 E. First Street, or by phone at 388-6670.

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Steven P. Applegate
Senior Water Rights Examiner

SPA: jvm
Enclosure

cc: Leslie Olson
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JEFPERSN

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
Thigisto Certify, wrat  wo v INOBAE ?”/y,y

o
of Cemp Sherman , Stateof ~ OFeEom Vo , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATH ENGINEER of Oregon, of right to the use of the waters of
' Medwen Spring :

- Metolius River - the DU
iﬂi’?ﬁ%ﬁ%’fm pomestic  for the purpose of

under Permit No VI8l . of the State Engineer, and that said right to “the use of suid waters

has been perfected in accovdunce with the lows of Oregon; that the priovity of the right hereby
confirmed dates from Qetober 13, 19263 ~

thot the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes

%f.oggwi c@s %%@é&e%etg %7& ggrﬁ%u;nt actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not excee

The point of diversion is located in the SEEE of Section 10 |, Township 13§ Range 98 , W. M,
The use hereunder for irrigotion shall conform to such reasonable rotution system s MY be
ordered by the proper stale of ficer.

The amount of water used for irrigation, to gether with the amount secured under any other
right ewisting for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eighticth of one cubic foot per second per
acre, o7 its equivalent in case of rotation.

A description of the londs irrigated under the pight hereby confirmed, and to which such
right is appurtenant (if for trrigation or any other purpose), is as follows: g ‘pores in the
‘SWANE: and 2 acres in the wwine}, Section 10, Township 13 South, Bange ¢ Eest of
the Willamette Meridisn in Jeffergon gounty, Oregoms '




Oregon

WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

April 2, 1997

Neil R. Bryant

Bryant, Lovlien & Jarvis
PO Box 1151

Bend OR 987709-1151

RE: Certificate of Water Right 7812
Appl. No. 11136

Dear Mr. Bryant:
Thank you for your letter of March 21, 1997.
You asked what the above-mentioned water right encompasses.

our records indicate, as do Kyle Gorman’s, our watermaster for the
area in gquestion, that this water right covers 5 acres of
irrigation in the west half of the NE 1/4 of Section 10, Township
138, Range 9E. Also included in this water right is domestic use
not to exceed 0.5 CFS. The total amount of water that can be
diverted at any one time is limited to 0.5 CFS. Enclosed is a copy
of certificate 7812.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call. I can be
reached toll free from within Oregon at 1 (800) 624-3139 extension
247,

Sincerely,

Geof£ Huntingtgj
Deputy Director

enclosure
cce:  file
Kyle CGorman, Watermaster

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT INTEROFFICE MEMO

To: =seve \Q—qum@x; ‘ | Date: Telp.zO\AEL
| - E@EWEE‘&
From: (eshwe O\sow— £5 2 41985 %

YIAT Es‘? BESOURCES pepy

Subject: SALEY, Onsaon
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. D She han
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Ty oeX ouN S S e oot RO ren et u&j\
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March 9, 1984

Mareld D, and Ceecil O, Eakin
Box 128
Grass Valley, OR 97029

Drear Mdr. and Mrs. Eaking

REFERENCE: Files 63735 and 11134

Thig is to acknowledge the superseding application you submitted In June
of 1983, The application now describes the propesed use of O.06 cuble
foot of water per second from the Metolius River for the rrigation ol a
lawn or poncommercial garden net to exceed one-half acre in ares. The
application has been reinstated and glven o new date of priority as of
June &, 1983, belng the date it was recelved.

On February 13, 1984, we recejved the affidavit executed by Jefirey D
Blackwood, District Panger of the Sisters Ranger District authorizing
rancetlation of the existing right to the use of water from the spring for
rrigation purposes on your lot,

Your application is now in satisfactery form and will be placed with the
group to be considered for approval.

Sincerely,

WAYHME Jo OVERCASH
Sendor Water Righis Examiner

WO pe
cer Polly Gihskov, Land Techniclan

FEEGLC




Reply to:

Subject:

To:

i v"‘“."':';;\

Sisters Ranger District

2540 Water Uses

Water Rights-State files 63755. 11136
Recreation Resldence H-6

Wayne J. Overcash

Senior Water Rights Examiner
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street NE

Salem,0R 97310

rinited States Forest FPost Office Box 249
¢} Department of Service Sisters, OR 97759
Agriculture
2720 Special Uses pae: July 28, 1983

RECEIVED

a FEB 13 1984
TER RESOURCES p
SALEM, OREGON EPT

Enclosed is the signed and notarized affidavit regarding the cancellation of a

water right involving Harold D, and Cecil 0, Eakin.

We are concerned that this cancellation will not deprive any current irrigation
user of Madsen Spring. The note on the Certificate that thirteen families were

using the water should be checked to make sure that Harol
the only current users or potential users.

Thank You.

%&%AQ

JEFFREY D, BLACKWOOD
District Ranger

Enclosures

d and Cecil Eakin are



AFFIDAVIT

RECEIVED

. FEB 131984
STATE OF OREGON ; WATER RESOURCESNDEPT.
SeSe SALEM. OREGO
County of Jéuwﬂd‘r\- ) S _ :
I J@H‘—reﬂ . Bladaue @Q_, ~, acting on behalf of the United

States Government - Agriculture Department of Forest Service, being first duly sworn,
depose and say that the United States Government - Agriculture Department of Forest
Service is the owner of a water right and the land to which it is appurtenant, which is for
the use of not to exceed 0.5 cubic foot of water per second from Madsen Spring for
domestic use and irrigation of 3.0 acres in the SW 1/4 NE 1/4 and 2.0 acres in the NW 1/4
NE 1 /4 of Section [0, Township 13, South, Range 9 East, of the Willamette Meridian; with
a date of priority of October 13, 1926, as described by the certificate recorded at
page 7812, Volume 8, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that the United States
Government - Agriculture Department of Forest Service has abandoned any and all
interest in and to that portion of said water right which provided for irrigation of lands
within Lot 6 of Tract "H" Camp Sherman Summer Home Site Group and request said

portion be canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this [ day
Of ‘F:ehm&/\h’-\) ] 198 .

My Commission Expires: ﬂ/ﬂ/yf




REGEIV

FEB291984

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON %
County of Jefferson )

I anilg ‘tI>.(g)&1C£;UJ<SOS;l , acting on behalf of the United

States Government - Agriculture Department of Forest Service, being first duly sworn,

depose and say that the United States Government - Agriculture Department of Forest
Service is the owner of a water right and the land to which it is appurtenant, which
is for the use of not to exceed 0.5 cubic foot of water per second from Madsen Spring
for domestic use and irrigation of 3.0 acres in the SWi NEL% and 2.0 acres in the NWs
NEL% of Section 10, Township 13, South, Range 9 tast, of the Willamette Meridian; with
a date of priority of October 13, 1926, as described by the certificate recorded at
page 7812, Volume 8, State Record of Water Riglits Certificates; that the United
States Government - Agriculture Department of Forest Service has abandoned any and
all interest in and to that portion of said water right which provided for irrigation

of lands within Lot 8 of Tract "I" Camp Sherman Summer Home Site Group and request

said portion be canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herunto set my hand this é%;zj¢k day

of Fe,(omwua , 1983.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ﬁf f7 day of éggzégfi?¢Q{zZiifg(\ R }?%i;

B I
s Y

'“:Pfﬁéyjfﬁ (NW“;;/f‘E;;;fg,,,
A/

Notary Public forUregon ~9~
7 / / o
My Commission Expires: gy?,f 7 f’j}ﬁ
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OREGON FOREST HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

1985 OFHA ORGANIZATION

OFFICERS

President - *Phil Janz 156 34th Pl. E, Eugene, OR 97405 343-1059
Vice Pres. - *Wanda Abbott 2601 Laurelhill DPr. Eugene, OR 97403 £83-2323
Seg/Tres - *Bob Ervin 18140 SE Stonewood Dr. Gladstche OR 97027 6574322
BOARD OF DIRECTORS -~ FOREST REPRESENTATIVES
Deschutes - *Jesse Butler P.0. Box 575 Redmond, OR 97752 5488691
Mt. Hood - Bob Hermann 14305 SW High Tor Tigard, OR 97223 : 639-2024
Rogue/Siskiyou - Rosemary Janz 155 34th Pl, E. Eugene, OR 343-1059
Umatilla -~ Rich Richardson 2702 W 8th Pl, Kennewick, WA 99336 {509) 586-6847
Umpaua - *Merle Lowden 4616 SW 25th Portland, OR 97201 244-0275
Wallowa/Whitman ~ Vacant :
Willamette -~ Bill Werth 3801 Council Crest Dr, Portland, OR 97201 222-3126
Winema - Vacant ’

* Mambers of the Executive Committee

b-u-gc
Steve ;

L w regerds Fo our conuersetion Fhis mrroFming, COTICCr TG

owur house af Camp §Shermon and phe water Fiphts from [fadsen

Spring , L am enclesmy a Wi7 of #he offiecrs 117 #he Aome
Croners /-75:0;‘,@4-,57,, s pomu FepuesTed,
I be—’léue +h=at Cc-wf'e_c.f"rrif LBob fruim woeulld be +he

P/QC'E o que"'f", gy he hbhas been Lu.l-f'l‘ e 2Ssociefion For

Seveyaf JTers z2ad 1S wvery J@Jec—zfeJ o *he g reurs,

If I can be o £ FLurther /1;:_://:/ confact e al Iy
'/'fﬁ"!r: .
L Ty frans actions with Fhe WzTer Resources Bowrd a1

ot +the people copfacted fhave been mres? /gleasaw‘)‘ and

Fesponsive, whith (5 Srmeerely apprecrzted- ,
p— oo o ogm L




Sak

78-30648

June 1, 1983

Polly Gribskov, Land Techniclan
UaSe Government - Agricutture
Departrnent of Forest Service
PO Pox 248

Sisters, OR 97757

Pear Ms. Cribskove
BREFERFRNCE: Flles 63755 and 1134

Fursuant te our recent telephone discussion, I am enclosing & copy of the
certiflcate of water right recorded at page 7812 along with a copy of the
related mwap. An incomplefe statement to provide for clearing our
record of a portion of the water right is also enclosed.

As mentioned in our telephone discussion, Harold 1, and Cecil (. Eakin
have filed an application for a permit to appropriste water from the
Metolivs River for the irrigation of a yard consisting of lawn and
flowers. Supportlng data with the application indicates the water will be
used on Lot 6 of Tract "H" Camp Sherman Surmmer Home Site Group,

In discussing this matter with Harold Fakin, he mentioned that ihey are
still using water from Madsen Spring {or domestic supplies; but, that they
are no longer using water from the spring for irrigation, Therefore, if
they wish to establish a right te the use of water from the Metolius
River for irrigation, 1t will be necessary to provide for clearing our
records of that part of the existing right for Irrigation involved.

in order for us to clear our records of that part of the existing right
involved, we need a staterment requesting cancellation of the right in the
form of an aiffidavit from the owner of the property. I the U5,
Government is considered the owner of the property, the enclosed
staiement may be completed by an authorized representative before a
Motary Public and submitted,

If you should have any questlons, you may call on the above ioll-free
message line. Leave your name, the file numbers, telephone number, and
request that I return your call.

Sincerely,

WAYNE I, OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner
WIOnwpe

ccr Harold [ and Cecl) O. Bakin
enclociires




Water Resources Department

MiLL CREEK OFFICE PARK
vICTOR AT 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-8508

QOVERNOR

November 9, 1983

Polly Gribskov, Land Technician

U.S. Government - Department of Forest Service
PO Box 248 '

Sisters, Oregon 97757 —

REFERENCE: Files Numbered 67433, 63755, and 11136 -
Dear Ms. Gribskov: ' - “

We have received an application from Chapin D. Clark for use of water
from Metolius River for irrigation of a lawn. His application has
been assigned 67433.

There is an existing right of record for irrfgation on his loti (Lot 8,
Tract I, Camp Sherman) from Madsen Spring which he no longer uses. In
order to clear the records so that we may issue a permit for irrigation

from Metolius River, the owner of the property must cancel that portion
of the existing right in conflict with the new application.

Enclosed is an affidavit which, when signed by an authorized rep-
resentative of the U.S. Forest Service, and notarized, will cancel
that portion of the existing right in conflict with the new application.
On June 1, 1983, a letter and another affidavit was sent to you for

this same purpose. This affidavit was for Lot 6, Tract H. Camp Sherman.
Enclosed is another copy of this affidavit. ‘ .

Please have these affidavits signed, notarized, and returned to this
office so that we may process these two applications for permits.

Sincerely,

C s L. )J»ﬁ/gwﬁ

Chris L. Hughes .
Senior Water Rights Examiner

CLH/ jw
Enciosure

cc: Chapin D. Clark



10,

RECEIVED Applcation No. L5386~ fm/

JUL 261983 Permit No. 47950
WATER RESOURGES peerT.

e Application No.
SALEM, ORI ppiication ¢
DESCRIPTION OF SPRING

spring and for construction of pipeline or other works? é&%rﬂ’

1f you do not have such consent, do you expect Lo secure right of

way through condemnation?

Vhat is the maximum flow from spring?

(Gallons per minute or

cubic feet per second)

What is the minfmum flow?

I1s flow measured or estimated?

Does the stream flowing from epring form a well defined natural

channel?

Does the water flow off the lands on which 1t first arises?__ *
Give the name of the stream or other body of water inte which water

from the spring flows.

1f the water from the spring sinks or evaporates before reaching

other water, glve distance water flows from spring before vanishing,

Remarks Zle— 62%,44/ _5/%(:‘&;/ /t”.ﬁe”%{%f

A —

“Hignature Sf Applicant

Is spring on property of applicant? /@ﬂ?

If not, give name and address of legal owmer. A/F .lﬂiiéZLﬂmz/

627,.;:‘ Y222/ | peended 2 B/, / A déﬂé,@,
.Have you secured consent of owner to appropriate water from this




NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

____________________________________________________ Permit Nokj‘j_,’z_ﬁ,jh,,___, issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

for the appropriation of 0.5 .. second-feet of the waters Of m. £ 4 ALE LD i —
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by thtﬂ StateJEngmeer,

, the holder of Application NO]].’BQ'W’-’, being

have completed the construction of the works described therein the [ATA | Qay of AT , 19447
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or as extended by the State Engineer for the

‘completion of construction work.
RGINATKS §  oooooeeeemeeoreemmemsseeem oo oot L o iR o b

in your permif, you should so slate in order that cur yecords may hot he unnecessarily encupbered.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

Wil cut, doetzeh, and mall the Btate Englneer, Balem, Oregon. .
Form D should be used in roporting progress of work if move than one year hai been allowad for completion,

) '{_Prt;s L Address)

..................................................................................................

....................................................................................................................................

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USEB&
/

/NS 2N e

(Iteservolr or Buolargemant)
for the appropriation of 0:5 gecond-feet of the waters of WM ....................... S
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by’ the ate Engineer,

completely @pplie_d the water to a beneficial use, on the g-j......hday of ... m .......... L , 192.,?.,
being the time limitation ag fixed in said permit or as extended by the State Eygineer for the complete

application of waler to a beneficial use.

L3 OSSOSO Pt e ioe Y T s SRS
If al3 of the water granted In the permit had not been fully npplied to beneficlal use, you should so state, 50 that deilnguent appropriztiors may
-
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Halem, QOregon.



July 30, 1974 11176

dre. carxine Fenrdcks
Cary therwan, G ZT7H0

Dear [ird. ‘lenriclka:

Our records erow that certificnte of weter right recorded
at ane To12, Volure o, State Record of Water Right
Cortificutes, rso been icmed to . o Jockson for te
uee of .5 cubiic foot of weber rer second fro« wigen
Srring Tor She drrvigsticn of B oseren and dorestic
Ioe 17 familien, The yricrity dale is Coigler T

jerfectoed wat o
certificote, rerains valid indelinitely
ig uoor po descr ; the cortificste, It i
to forieiture by to exercize the rihi for
ol five sgucces

sooveriod

Years,

Very truly yours,

TG edr



June 20, 1972

Deschutes National Forest _
211 East Revere : . ‘
Bend, Oregon 97701 ' : :

Gentlemen:

I apologize for the long delay in responding to your request for a
copy of the certificate recorded at page 7812, Volume 8, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, and map. This eertificate was
issued prior to the time when the final proof surveys were made
by this office and the only map we have is that submitted with the
application and which later was used to accompany the Procf of
Appropriation of Water form on which the certificate was based,

The purchase order specified a time for delivery which is long
past so I am returning this also and it may be voided as far as we
are concerned. After this delay I am not sure if this information
ig any longer of value to you, so 1 am not asking for another
purchase order.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assgistant

TJ tds ' ' , y
Enclosure

11136




 RECEIVED

JUL3 11974

STATE ENGINEER
GALEM, OREGOM July 30, 1974

Maxins Hendichs
Camp Bherman, OR

Denr Ms. Henricha:

As ver telovhonn remuest this is te confirm that the ¥ ter Right
from the Sinte of Oregei Lo We ¥, Jackson on tho Crmp Shermen prowerty
specified was filed in the County Clerk's Office in Jeiferson County
December 1%, 1978 .t 1107 f.i. by S. D, Percivel, County Clerk.

We are anclosing a copy of this Certificate of VWaler Right as it anpears
ol rceord in YWater Ripghts Becord Veolume 1 poge 99,

Very truly yours,

SLATHD L, EEMDERSON, COUNTY CLERK
&ﬁﬁ‘ By%/(j&ﬂhyltbodﬁﬁfi;, deputy

cct Chrie Whesler, State Engineer




11136

Auguet 25, 1961

'

Heisler & Van Valkenburgh
Attorneys at Law

U. 5. National Bank Building
The Dalles, Oregon '

Attention Mr. Beisglexr

Gentlemen:

In reply to your letter of August 18, our records
indicate that the water right evidenced by the certificate
recorded at page 7812, Volume 8, State Record of Water Rights .
Certificates, is a valid existing right. However, we have no
information regarding whether the right has been. exercised
subsequent to the date the certificate was issued, or whether
the right may be subject to cancelation under the provisions of
ORS 540,610 through 540,641,

Very truly youfs;

LEWIS A, STANTLEY
State Engineer

. : James W. Carver, Jr., Assistant
WC:eh



Heisler & Van Valkenburgh

Attorneys at Law
U. 8, National Bank Building
The Dalles, Oregon
DONALD E. HEISLER August 18, 1961
M, D. VAN VALKENBURGH

Mr. Lewis A. Stanley
State Engineer
State Office Building
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

Qur office has been handed by Mr. Harold Eakin, present
owner, a Certificate of Water Right to use Madsen Spring issued
in Jefferson County, Oregon, to one W. F. Jackson showing
priority date of October 13, 1926, which confirms a right for
irrigation to three acres in SW % NE % and two acres in NW
Y NE % of Section 10, twp. 13 South, Range 9 E.W.M. in Jefferson
County, OCregon.

The Certificate is dated November 28, 1928, and is
recorded in the State Record of Water Right Certificates,
Volume 8 at page 7812.

Would you please check your records to determine whether
or not this water right is still in good standing and note on
your records that the land is now presently owned by Mr. Harold
Bakin of Grass Valley, Oregon.

Very truly yours,

Donald E. Heislerx

DEH:bjm






RHEA LUPER, STATE ENGINEER G, B, STRIGKLIN &

STATE OF OREGON

SECRETARY OFFICE OF THE © - ASSISTANT STATE ENGINEER .
STATE RECLAMATION COMMISEION \ . e o R - :_. Sl
STATE ENGINEER
L. A. STANLEY
WATER REEOURCES DEPARTMENT OFFICE ASSISTANT
SALEM

Sepbember 7, 1928

Mre We I, Jacksol‘lg 3
oro, e
Oreg on. T

L

. ey
Tear Sir:

Mre Re Je¢ MeKinney, the Uater Master al Bend has
submitted the proof of appropriation of water under Permit Ho.
7721, His inepscvion shows that the appropriation was completed
po ap scon ag the proof is propeérly execubed by you and returned
0 this office with a fee of $1.00, your waber right certificate
will be issued and sent to your Cownty Clerk for recording.

In view of this ingspection by Ir. McKimney, it will
1ot be necessary for you to secure the affldavit of witnesses
galled for on the third page of the proof. You should, however,
give under paragraph 8, a complete dedfiption of your pipe line
and algo you should give the answers to questions 9, 10, 11 and
13

LASsHEB
Bncle




Sepbember 7, 1028

tips Te Fo Jucksons
Poras
Qe Oile

Trear 8ird

Tre e Je HoHinney, the Yeser Dnsber ot Bond heg
gubmitbed the vroofl of ayppropriation of wabor under Poymld Noe
2981, His inspection shiws thub the spprepristion was completed
e =8 Boon o8 the proof i properly execubed by you and raturned
te this office with a fea of {1.00, your wnkbor vight sertifleste
will be lssued bnd sent to your Geuaty Ulerk for recording.

T view of this izmspection by Frs BeKinnays 4% will
not be negessary Tor you bo sacure the affidevit of witvesses
colled for on the thizd pege of the proofs You should, Bows¥eTs
give walep paragreph 8, & complote dedbiption of your pipe line
and aisp you should give the snswers to queshions Gy 10, 11 sad
1% : ' :

Yours very trulye
Hhon Impa¥s

LAGLHE | ‘ Shate Baginser.
Trisle .



R, J. McKINNEY
WATER MASTER

STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRICT NO. 12
BEND, OREGON

Sentember 6, 1928

Mr, Rhea Luper,
3tate ¥nginecer,
salem, Orefon.

Dear Hr. Lupocr:

T am inclosing herewith pfoof of avnpropria-
tion of water, application o. 11136. The appropriation
has been completed, but I was neot able to get Mr. Jack-
son's signature as he is now at Horo.

He 18 anxious to have thi&‘application.comm
pleted as soon as vossible, I would susggest that you

correspond with him at MMoro, Orcgon.

.
o :-a«»-zzz’\t/*’// *:'f'ri’)f"

/ /.r’

Incl,

ater Master,
RJM/GD

District Ho. 18.



Hadrag,Orogon.

July 15,1028,

i, Bhoa, LoD,

Stabo Tnglnont,

Cadon,Gregei.

NDepr MHr.Lupsrt

T am oncleging blank fer meking final

preof of apprepriatien under Pormit T, 7731. Tan ro~

sapring cene te veu as 1Lt ls in the Yeheliuvg district
)

and lir., Hothaway said he turnoed that district ever te

Tir, Helinney the Deschutes Ceunty water neoter as 1t

was noarer his tevritory.

T will take care of the preel ef appros=
7
priatien under Permlt Ne. G040 at enca.

N R\ Youras very truly

YNy g

.

W
Wator Fashter Dist. He,ld



July 18, 1928

He de MoHivnay,
vheP Madgbar, Diatricht Hoe 18,

Bend, Orogoie

bear ipe Molinneys

Piml prool
in tho oama

Btk

of

a:imllg malke sn inspectlen of this eppropriation anl

Jeskson in completing somes Afber The pwool has

-3

th

Ob for pecording ths wher right certifisute in the
by FRCOTEAs

Youwrs wory twulys

HB

e,
B la

pmplabed , 1t should be velurasd o this office. aseompanisd




Saly &, 1928,

Hr, We Po Jockoon,

L blank Ffor meking finsl proof of appropristion of
welae undey Parmit Hoe. 7721 has been Torwverdsd to ¥Mr. Frapk
Smith, weter masber of youar distries, who will meke sn in-
gvectien end pesist in cumpleting the presf.

' Afber the proof has hesn complefed, it should be
vokurned %6 this offise, avcompanied by {1.00 for recording

tha wabar visht cexbificats in the county records.

Yours very truly,

Fhea Tuper,
Ha Shabe Buginper.



-

Fabruwmey 15, 1988

Tey e Te duikeon, for Gamp Shewwsn
S48 Bast 48h Dheeeb, .
Leng Deach, Califerning

T
¥

W

Teay Hiv

T heee veweived wobtiees of complebion of
copvhruation snd complebe spplisatien of water usler
vepmll How Y78Ls Thess notices bave beon detathed
fron The peredd, wilch is being veburped to you fo
he held s your evidense »f a weler r»ifht until
aiker tho iscuance of s waber wiphd csrbifienie.

A nlank for seking fimsd proof under this
i hm peny Pabure snd sony

£ . 2
bE DEETATGH 4%
g Pey avetnhions

i Bnd
]
w9
3 oy

i

5 s

i\m‘a

Toure very wrulye
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Noverhear 16, 1986.

Mr, T Po Jackson,
Camp Sherman,
Nregon.

Daar 8ir; : .

in connactlion with your application
Yoo 11136 for the appropriation of water from Madsen
Joring for irrigetion and domestic use, rlasss state
the head of water oun the vips, or fall betwesn inlet
and outlst, and giza and materlal of pips which you
Intend to use.

Vary truly yours,

khen Taper,
AOTPs AR ‘ Jtate Thmeinear.



——pe B ek el W

Decombayr 31, 1926.
Brs Wo Po Jaskson, ‘
346 Bast 4th Street,
Long Beach, Califoranla.

Deay Sir:

This will semowledse receipt of correct-.
od Application Yo. 11136 for permit o appropriate
water fyon Madsen foring. -

the information given relative to your
pipe line has boon trangferred to the applleation
plank, =snd the Filing will be taken up Tov spproval
within the near fatursd. o

wa have inserted after yowr nams the
words "for Camp Shermany.

Yours vary truly, -
o ¥

Rhoa Lupsr,
H. ‘ ' State Enginear.




N Rew Lifpe
4@%@_@

- ﬁd@ﬁ@pm .
%M%‘M 20 (/13 £




Mr. S We Sﬁarc;‘f;
Moro,
Orogons

Daar 51

Datober 14, 1926.

#

This will acknowladge receipt of
epplication for pemmit to appropriate water in the
name of Ve F. Jackson, together with maps and chack

4n the amaunt of $3.75.

nur official receipt Hoe.

AB26 for the sbove amount is encloged herewith.

The applicetion has baen numbarad

11156 and placed on file. - There is a fge dua on this
application in the sum of 385,00. A statement of your

faag ig as follows:

Encl.l .

Txamination fea 3,00
Recording fag for
domestic use 5.00

Recording feg for b
sores at .15 par 8. e

Potal Due 5 8,75
PAID . 3,75
WE £ 500

S

Jours truly,

Hhpa Turer,
State Wnginear.

Ape 11,




Deacember 20, 19260

Hre We Fo Jackson,
Moro,
Oregon.

Dear Sir: .

A5 wa nave recsived no reply to our
letter of Novewhor 16th, relative to your Ap-
plication Ho. 11136, I am returning the £1ling
herewith for oancellation, completion, or such
action as you desire Lo tolke.

1f you deaire to complete the applica-
tion you should state the head of water on the
pipse, or fall between inlet and outlet, and slze
and maeterial of pipe which you intend to ugo.

In order to retain its original date
of priority, the application should be completed
and returned to this office on or before Jamary
20th, 1927.

s Yours very truly,
Rhea Luper,

Ha ' - State Hngineer.
Enc.



Prrair No..:

*'.;kPP.I;ICATION No,... 1180 .

RS

o

Proof of Appropriatioﬁ‘qf Water

1, Name“.‘_ F. Jeckgon for Canp Shermen

County . JHFERREUN. .

2. Address Caiap Shermen, Ore,

3, Source of supply iindsen Spring

Tributary of Hetolivns River

4. Amount of water ... 0s5.  sec.Th. 5. Priority date .. O¢b: 18, 1986

6. Use fvrization & Vonesbic

7. The deseription of land given helow corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.
acres actually irvigated,” fill in the number of deres you have frrigated in each of the tracts deseribed ]

N No. Acres No, Acres
Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract Treseribed 1 Permit Actually Irrigated
- TR ] A
15 5.1 8.8, 10 : SUCNET 3 &
T 2 i

Thit colmmn mudt be filled in'if water ip nsed for frvigation.

(Atitach separate sheet it necessary)

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

8. (a) Location of point of diversion, . B#:l¥i. . See 10 ., Twp.. .24 5 Ranpe 9 4.
(Legal Subdivision)

(b) If a dam has been constijicted, give desc;Etio : Height, Bft, length on top, et
. 7 )

Widh Dot e Atli b

SEMRAE el % L

A-lengi‘.h on hottorh, do. ¢ t, ; material used and character of construction, ... Lrniiild




8. (Cont’d.) - - i
) ! . . .
(e) Pipe Hine: Deseription of intake, !;r"”!'— /M/V”&-' . M‘k man A latlt dunll.

Length of pipe, [!‘{,ﬂ@ft. 1 size at intake, lf::lfg};.in.; size atfeﬁzfl;t, from intake,'z‘l'b,.,.in.; size at place
of use, ..df.. in, Differefice in elevation betwesn intalke and place of use, .‘@f._i‘p..}.l.?';.a.'i.ft.

Is grade uniform? ...... %‘ﬂ ............. I Actual eapaczty of pme Ime, SOOI Y 3 ;

Give general description: ...

{f) Pumping plant: Give gize and type of PUMD, oo

Suction B, ... fi.; 'disch'a'i'ge' B, £t Type of motor usst ... e
Horse power rvabing, ... H. P. Actual eapacity of pamp, ... see.ft.
GENERAL

9, During what months js water beneficially used _......{ =~z W‘*‘%—' .....

10, State character of so0il ... P w M =

Kind of erops raised ..

11, Daes the accompanying map, filed with your applieation, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? .. Mg

12, If not, wherein is such map in error? OO

13, Domeshic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time . L3 .
14, If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storag;e or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use R OO OOV

STATE OF OREGON, }
L

County of . AU Lldndl Ftde,

‘-Za “\? E‘ZLV/M o O riworm s AN =, being first duly sworn,

depose and say that T thave read the asbove and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that 1
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand this ...oe

of --\%«—UM// kerd 192.97

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commiésion expives £




AFFIDAVIT O WITNESSES

We, ... .oy and

of oo n e e e enenas being first daly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and corditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to
proof of appropriation of water under Permit No..............; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract deseribed in sald proof, and from such personal inspection have Imowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water nsed as
stated therein; that we have carefuily read such proof of sppropriation, and that each and every state-

ment contained therein ig true to the best of our knowledge and belief,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .......... day of , 192

Wotary Public for Oregon

[NOTARIAE, SEAL] My commisgion expires

REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

7, do herehy certify that I have made

) 192.5', and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

A

{Quantity of water in
segongd-feet or acre-feet)

be aceurate. Tn my opirdon the appropriation has been completed to the extent of

and I recommend the issuance of & water right certificate for this amount,

A g A7 L
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